consultants engineers					T 1 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION		LONKARD CONSTRUCTION		HINKLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,100.00	\$43,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$49,481.00	\$49,481.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,966.00	\$5,966.00
4	202	REMOVE EXIST SUPERSTRUCTURE AND ABUTMENT	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$66,397.00	\$66,397.00
5	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	100	SY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
6	202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, COMMON	437	CY	\$50.00	\$21,850.00	\$54.00	\$23,598.00	\$85.00	\$37,145.00	\$26.50	\$11,580.50
7	603	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,571.00	\$3,571.00
8	206	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	188	CY	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$143.50	\$26,978.00	\$115.00	\$21,620.00	\$94.00	\$17,672.00
9	207	PROOF ROLLING SUBGRADE	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,071.00
10	402	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, Includes Subgrade Compaction	25	TON	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$385.00	\$9,625.00
11	402	ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE, Includes Tack Coat	20	TON	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$298.00	\$5,960.00	\$410.00	\$8,200.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00
12	402	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, Includes Tack Coat	20	TON	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$322.00	\$6,440.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
13	701	PERFORATED PIPE - 4 INCH	122	LF	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$8.00	\$976.00	\$35.00	\$4,270.00	\$10.50	\$1,281.00
14	808	WATERPROOFING, CHASE 10A EASY PAVE BY ROYSTON (Or Approved Equal)	104	SY	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$35.50	\$3,692.00	\$50.00	\$5,200.00	\$46.00	\$4,784.00
15	603	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,765.00	\$14,765.00
16	703	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIPRAP (GROUTED-IN-PLACE)	80	CY	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$358.00	\$28,640.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$119.00	\$9,520.00
17	811	STEEL REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	4,024	LB	\$2.50	\$10,060.00	\$2.55	\$10,261.20	\$6.00	\$24,144.00	\$4.14	\$16,659.36
18	601	CONCRETE CLASS "A"	58	CY	\$1,250.00	\$72,500.00	\$1,315.00	\$76,270.00	\$2,436.00	\$141,288.00	\$1,411.00	\$81,838.00
19	601	CONCRETE SEALING	813	SF	\$7.00	\$5,691.00	\$6.50	\$5,284.50	\$8.00	\$6,504.00	\$8.00	\$6,504.00
20	605	PRECAST PC BOX BEAM B27-48	232	LF	\$500.00	\$116,000.00	\$420.00	\$97,440.00	\$395.00	\$91,640.00	\$589.00	\$136,648.00

C	BARRS CAMPBELL COUNTRY FISCAL COU consultants planners			RS BRANCH ROAD BRIDGE UURT - ROAD DEPARTMENT PROJECT: 220491 Bid Date 3/29/2023		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION		LONKARD CONSTRUCTION		HINKLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
21	608	DRILLED SHAFT - 30 IN - COMMON	44	LF	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$407.00	\$17,908.00	\$670.00	\$29,480.00	\$1,403.00	\$61,732.00	
22	608	DRILLED SHAFT - 30 IN - SOLID ROCK	36	LF	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$864.00	\$31,104.00	\$1,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,366.00	\$49,176.00	
24	719	BRIDGE GUARDRAIL (Twin tube steel railing) WITH DELINEATORS, As per plan.	125	LF	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$225.00	\$28,125.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	
25	719	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, WITH DELINEATORS	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	
26	719	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 4A, INCLUDES OBJECT MARKER TYPE 3	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	
27		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 2A, WITH CABLE ASSEMBLY, INCLUDES OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
28	827	EROSION CONTROL MATERIALS	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,226.00	\$5,226.00	
29	SPL	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, (Removed at Start of Construction)	14	DAYS	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$39.00	\$546.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$151.43	\$2,120.02	
30	SPL	RESTORATION	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,313.00	\$5,313.00	
		TOTAL				\$553,511.00		\$546,157.70		\$643,766.00		\$659,979.88	